

Five9 Focuses on Latest Technology Trends at ICMI Contact Center Expo & Conference

Five9 Industry Veteran Liz Osborn Participating in Live Panel on Contact Center Technology

ORLANDO, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Five9, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:FIVN), a leading provider of cloud contact center software, is exhibiting at the ICMI Contact Center Expo & Conference. In addition Liz Osborn, Vice President Product and Solution Marketing, at Five9, will be participating in a panel discussion on technology trends in the contact center industry.

Five9 is exhibiting at booth #101 during Expo Hall hours. Attendees are invited to visit the Five9 booth for a live Five9 Virtual Contact Center demo and discuss the latest trends in cloud contact center technology.

Tweet this: What's hot in #cloud #ContactCenter tech? Come chat with @Five9 at booth 101. #CCExpo15

Tweet this: Looking forward to the panel with @LizOBiker on #ContactCenter tech at #CCExpo15.

- What: ICMI Contact Center Expo & Conference 2015
- When: May 4-7, 2015
- Where: Walt Disney World, Dolphin Resort, Orlando, Florida Booth #101
- What: #ICMIchat Live: Contact Center Technology Panel
- When: May 5, 2015; 11:45am ET
- Where: Expo Floor

About Five9

Five9 is a leading provider of cloud contact center software, bringing the power of the cloud to thousands of customers and facilitating more than three billion customer interactions annually. Since 2001, Five9 has led the cloud revolution in contact centers, helping organizations of every size transition from premise-based solutions to the cloud. Five9 provides businesses secure, reliable, scalable cloud contact center software to create exceptional customer experiences, increase agent productivity and deliver tangible business results. For more information visit <u>www.five9.com</u>.

All product and company names mentioned are the property of their respective owners.

Analyst & Media Contacts: Five9 Katie Bromley, 925-364-9139 Katie.Bromley@five9.com or SHIFT Communications Katie Halloran, 415-591-8459 Five9PR@shiftcomm.com

Source: Five9, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media